
Ampney Crucis C of E Primary School 

Together we live, learn and flourish 

    Newsletter 5: November 2022 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Here is the diary for the rest of the term including all the Christmas Dates:  

Event Date & Timings Does my Child need anything! 

Anti – Bullying Week Monday 14th November to 
Friday 18th November 

On Monday wear odd socks to 
school. 

Children in Need Day Friday 18th November  Wear something bright to 
school day or a whole outfit 
for a donation to children in 
need. 

Book Fair in School Wil be open from the end of 
the day on Wednesday to 23rd 
November to Tuesday 29th 
November. 

Money if they wish to buy a 
book. 

Whole School Trip to the 
Pantomime 

Monday 28th November  A drink in their normal water 
bottle. 

Oak’s French Cafe Friday 2nd December  Oak parents will be sent a 
separate letter. 

Willow’s Nativity Tuesday 6th December 
Wednesday 7th December 

Willow parents will be sent a 
separate letter. 
 

Christingle Service Thursday 8th December at 
5:30pm in Church – all families 
welcome. 

Please bring into school that 
day, an orange, cocktail sticks, 
fruits, or sweets to put on 
them and red ribbon. 
Information will come home 
before then. 

Party Day for all Classes 
 
 
 
KS1 Christmas Lunch 

Tuesday 15th December 
 

Children can come to school 
wearing party clothes ready 
for the afternoon. 
 
Packed lunch for KS2 and 
those not having Christmas 
lunch in KS1 

Whole School Service including 
Maple’s Nativity, in Church 
 
KS2 Christmas Lunch 
 

Wednesday 14th December at 
9:30 
 
Wednesday 14th December 

Maple parents will be sent a 
separate letter. 
 
Packed lunch for KS1 and 
those not having Christmas 
lunch in KS2 

School Finishes for Christmas Friday 16th December @ 
1:00pm 

N/A 



Please note there will be no PE on Tuesday and there will be no Clubs after school in the last week of 

term, so NO Atlas sport on Tuesday or Thursday. 

Mrs Wood  


